
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032966-2022 

Contract

Procurement of Liquid Scintillation Counters

National Nuclear Laboratory

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032966
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0365c8  
Published 21 November 2022, 2:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Nuclear Laboratory

Chadwick House, Birchwood Park

Warrington 

WA3 6AE

Contact

Charlotte Wilson

Email

charlotte.wilson@uknnl.com

Telephone

+44 1900517689

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032966-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032966-2022
mailto:charlotte.wilson@uknnl.com


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

National registration number

GB927282900

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nnl.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/124934

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of Liquid Scintillation Counters

Reference number

NNLC391

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33121200 - Scintigraphy devices

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NNL intends to procure four (4) liquid scintillation counters for the detection of low-level
beta and alpha radiation with alpha/beta separation electronics and hereby invites tenders
from potential suppliers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £343,900

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38430000 - Detection and analysis apparatus

38432000 - Analysis apparatus

38432100 - Gas-analysis apparatus

38941000 - Alpha counters



Page 4 to 8

38942000 - Alpha beta counters

38943000 - Beta counters

39172000 - Counters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NNL intends to procure four (4) liquid scintillation counters for the detection of low-level
beta and alpha radiation with alpha/beta separation electronics and hereby invites tenders
from potential suppliers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Compliance to the Specification / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Support including aftersales and training / Weighting:
20%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Offloading Procedure / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Acceptance of Terms and Conditions / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024795

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Procurement of Liquid Scintillation Counters

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/024795-2022


Page 6 to 8

Southern Scientific Limited

Scientific House, Henfield Business Pk, Shoreham Rd

Henfield

BN5 9SL

Email

info@southernscientific.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1273497600

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ28 - West Sussex (North East)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £343,900

mailto:info@southernscientific.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Nuclear Laboratory Limited

Chadwick House, Birchwood Park

Warrington 

WA3 6AE

Email

nnl.procurement@uknnl.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nnl.co.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

National Nuclear Laboratory

Chadwick House, Birchwood Park

mailto:nnl.procurement@uknnl.com
https://www.nnl.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Warrington

WA3 6AE

Email

nnl.procurement@uknnl.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nnl.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nnl.procurement@uknnl.com
https://www.nnl.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-12-15T23:50:41+0000
	TCPDF




